Howards Grove School District

School Accountability and Educational Options Notice

According to State Statute, **The School District of Howards Grove** is required to notify parents of the educational options available to children who reside in the resident school district. This requirement also requires notification of the school's accountability report.

The Howards Grove School District Accountability Report can be found at the following link: https://apps2.dpi.wi.gov/reportcards/ or by searching "school report card" on the Department of Public Instruction website, http://dpi.wi.gov/. In addition, the district's website (www.hgsd.k12.wi.us) contains links to this information.

The Howards Grove School District is a **Five Star** school district with a rating of **Significantly Exceeds Expectations**.

Educational Opportunities available to Howards Grove resident students include:

- School District of Howards Grove www.hgsd.k12.wi.us
- St. Paul's Lutheran- www.stpaulshowardsgrove.org
- State Virtual Schools including those listed at: dpi.wi.gov/imt/digital-learning/virtual-schools
- Full-time open enrollment dpi.wi.gov/open-enrollment
- Youth Options <u>dpi.wi.gov/youthoptions</u>
- Course Options <u>dpi.wi.gov/courseoptions</u>
- Home-based private education <u>dpi.wi.gov/sms/home-based</u>